
 

 

 

ANNUAL PLAN 2022 -23 

MONTH TOPIC NO.OF PERIODS 

June India:Size and location  
Physical features of 
India 
The story of village 
Palampur 
The French Revolution  

5 
5 
 
5 
 
6 

July  What is Democracy? 
Why Democracy? 
Constitutional Design 
People as Resource 
 

5 
 
5 
4 

August  
 

Drainage 
Electoral Politics 
Nazism and the Rise of 
Hitler 

6 
5 
6 

September  Working of Institutions 
Climate 
Forest Society and 
Colonialism 

5 
6 
6 

October Poverty as a challenge 
Natural Vegetation and 
Wild life 
 

4 
5 

November  Population 
Democratic Rights 
Pastoralist in the 
modern world 
Food Security India 

5 
5 
6 
 
4 
 




